1-31-92	DECODE ATION FORM	
	09-16-1998	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		• • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner		he attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	100831229	und address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William L. DiCarl	o and Na	me: Janet Klaer Pos
James P. McCar	thy	
	/   ""	ernal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	iached? ☐ Yes ☒No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	☐ Merger Str	eet Address: 349 Rox bury Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other	Cit	: Stanford State: CT ZIP: 06907
Execution Date: $8/23/98$	Add	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s): // /A	
		ion date of the application is: $8/22/98$
ir this document is being med togethe	with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is: $8/23/98$
A. Patent Application No.(s) N//	<del>Ч</del>   В.	Patent No.(s) $\mathcal{N}/\mathcal{A}$
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes DANo
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence 6. To	tal number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	
Name: Alfred E. N	liller	· Lecal
Internal Address:	7. To	
		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40000
***************************************		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 00 00 Enclosed
Street Address: 150 - 152	Mason 5+	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 - 152	Mason 5+	Enclosed
	2 Mason 5+ 8. De	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account posit account number:
Street Address: 150-152	2. Mason 5+. 8. De e: CT ZIP: 06830 (At	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page impaying by deposit account)
	2 Mason 5+ 8. De	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page impaying by deposit account)
	2. Mason 5+. 8. De e: CT ZIP: 06830 (At	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page impaying by deposit account)
City: Greenwich State	2. Mason 5+. 8. De e: CT ZIP: 06830 (At	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page impaying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	2 Mason 5+ 8. De 8. De ONOT USE THIS SPA	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page impaying by deposit account)
City: Greenwich State  9. Statement and signature.	2 Mason 5+ 8. De 8. De ONOT USE THIS SPA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page ispaying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	2. Mason 5+ 8. De e: CT ZIP: 06830 (At DO NOT USE THIS SPA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)  CE  true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	2 Mason 5+ 8. De 8. De ONOT USE THIS SPA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page ispaying by deposit account)  CE  true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy  The sure Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	2. Mason 5+ 8. De e: CT ZIP: 06830 (At DO NOT USE THIS SPA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)  CE  true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	2. Mason 5+ 8. De e: CT ZIP: 06830 (At DO NOT USE THIS SPA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  posit account number:  ach duplicate copy of this page ispaying by deposit account)  CE  true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy  The sure Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, William L. DiCarlo, a U.S. citizen, with a postal address at 3 Station Road, Madison, New Jersey, 07940 and James P. McCarthy, a U.S. citizen, with a postal address at 2576 Valley View Drive, Bangor, Pennsylvania, 18013, have invented a certain improvement in NEEDLE THREADER for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Janet Klaer, a U.S. citizen, with a postal address at 349 Roxbury Road, Stamford, Connecticut, 06902, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said William L. DiCarlo and James P. McCarthy, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Janet Klaer, the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 23rd day of August, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said William L, DiCarlo and James P. McCarthy, for her own use and benefit, and for her legal representatives and assign to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at ShohoLA, PA, this 23rd day of August, 1998.

In the presence of:

**RECORDED: 08/31/1998** 

William L. DiCarlo

James P McCarthy

REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0202